

6 MACT 255/25

MEGHA GOEL Vs. YOGESH KUMAR

15.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Seema Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1  
through videoconferencing.  
Sh. Zaid Beg, proxy counsel for respondent no.2/  
insurance co.

On behalf of respondent no.2/insurance co. written  
statement has been filed along with vakalatnama.

Respondent no.1 to file his written statement on or  
before NDOH.

Put up for framing of issues on **19.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
15.09.2025