

23.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.05.2026

At 12.45 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vaibhav Sharma, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

PW-1: Ms. Megha Goel has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit. Her cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. as advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit was not supplied to him.

Put up for PE/cross-examination of PW1 on
05.09.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.05.2026